05/03/2018 504899109

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4945852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 033062/0674

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (SUCCESSOR BY ASSIGNMENT TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION)	04/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVERIS RIGID NA, INC. (FORMERLY, KUBETECH CUSTOM MOLDING, INC.)
Street Address:	50 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE, SUITE 100
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D475924
Patent Number:	D435218
Patent Number:	5462202
Patent Number:	5727703
Patent Number:	6223946
Patent Number:	6032829
Patent Number:	6237613
Patent Number:	6196747
Patent Number:	6269982
Patent Number:	7806286
Application Number:	11811867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: RENEE PRESCAN

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE STREET

PATENT

REEL: 046389 FRAME: 0770 504899109

	KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11472-52
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RENEE M. PRESCAN
SIGNATURE:		/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:		05/03/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Coveris_Wells Fargo Patent Release (Reel 033062 Frame 0674)#page1.tif source=Coveris_Wells Fargo Patent Release (Reel 033062 Frame 0674)#page2.tif source=Coveris_Wells Fargo Patent Release (Reel 033062 Frame 0674)#page3.tif source=Coveris_Wells Fargo Patent Release (Reel 033062 Frame 0674)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046389 FRAME: 0771 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 30th day of April, 2018, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as U.S. Agent,

successor by assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation, ("Lender"), in favor of

COVERIS RIGID NA, INC., formerly known as Kubetech Custom Molding, Inc., a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby (i) releases all liens and security interests granted by

the Company in favor of Lender in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security

Agreement), including patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2014, executed by the

Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on May 30, 2014 at Reel/Frame 033062/0674 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), and (ii)

terminates the Patent Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

9565834v2 4/30/2018 10:26 AM 1989.480

PATENT

REEL: 046389 FRAME: 0772

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as U.S. Agent

Name: Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Payoff)

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	JURISDICTION	TITLE
KubeTech Custom Moiding, Inc.	D475924	US	CLOSURE
Kube Tech Custom Molding, Inc.	D435218	US	Product Dispenses Top
KuheTech Custom Molding, Inc.	5462202	VS	LIQUID CONTAINING AND DISPENSING PACKAGE
KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc.	5727703	US	CHILD RESISTANT PACKAGE UTILIZING ONE PRICE CLOSURE
KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc.	6223946	US	CLOSUBE FOR CONTAINER AND CLOSURE PACKAGE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME
KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc.	6032829	US	CONTAINER AND CLOSURE PACKAGE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME
KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc.	6237613	V.S	TWO PIECE COSMETIC APPLICATOR
Kube Tech Custom Molding, Inc.	6196747	US	Product Dispensing Cover
Kube Tech Custom Molding, Inc.	6269982	US	Trigger Activated Product Dispenser
KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc.	7806286	US	Push Pop Cloove
KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc.	2156462	Canada	LIQUID CONTAINING AND DISPENSING PACKAGE
KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc.	188193	Mexico	LIQUID CONTAINING AND DISPENSING PACKAGE
KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc."	EP1332097	Germany	VENTED CLOSURE

......

KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc."	EF1332097	Great Britain	VENTED CLOSURE
KubeTech Custom Molding, Inc.**	EP1332097	Turkey	VENTED CLOSURE

Patent Applications:

OWNER	TTE	APPLICATION NUMBER
KubeTech Custom	Hinged Drain-Back Cop	11/811867
Molding, Inc.		